











## Contact:

Angela Roxas
Corporate Communications
OSG Statement Services
201-871-1100, ext. 208
Angela.r@osgbilling.com

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CitizensFirst Credit Union Signs with OSG

**New Berlin, WI – July 9, 2013** – OSG Statement Services, a leader in the presentment and distribution of transactional documents, announced today that they signed a multi-year agreement with CitizensFirst Credit Union. Processing of CitizensFirst member statements will begin immediately through our New Berlin, Wisconsin facility.

Based in Oshkosh, Wisconsin, CitizensFirst has a membership base of 30,000 members. With \$382 million in assets, CitizensFirst is thriving and looking for more enhanced communication with their members. OSG is providing CitizensFirst with <u>full color statements</u> and custom dynamic messaging which their previous vendor was not providing.

For more information about OSG Statement Services, please contact Roy Benishek at roy.b@osgbilling.com or 414-331-7779.

## **About OSG Statement Services**

OSG is a next-generation business technology partner providing fully integrated, multi-channel <u>print</u> <u>and mail</u> and electronic solutions through a state-of-the-art processing environment. With over 20 years of experience as a business outsourcer for total customer communication management, OSG has the knowledge and expertise to best suit the needs of the telecommunications, leasing, financial services, distribution, healthcare, heating oil/propane and publishing markets. A solid reputation has made OSG an award-winning transactional communication provider. Visit www.osgbilling.com or call 1-888-327-9245.

###